Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket Nos.: <u>06477/LH, 07598/HG and 08088/LH</u>

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Name and address of conveying party(ies):
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):

JAPAN LIFELINE CO., LTD. 38-1, Ikebukuro 2-chome Toshima-ku, Tokyo 171-0014, JAPAN

JAPAN LIFELINE CO., LTD. 2-20, Higashi-shinagawa 2-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance: - CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Execution Date: December 12, 2008

Application number(s)	or	patent	number	(s)	١:
---	----	--------	--------	-----	----

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application Nos.

B, Patent No.(s)

10/587,310 11/886,750 12/065,273

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00

[X] FORM PTO-2038 ENCLOSED

- 8. Additionally, authorization is given to charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Account No. 06-1378.
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: December 12, 2008

By: RICHARD S. BARTH

......

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Dated: <u>December 12, 2008</u>

Attorney: Richard S. Barth

5/05

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 021977 FRAME: 0353

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

NAME OF ASSIGNEE : JAPAN LIFELINE CO., LTD.

FORMER ADDRESS : 38-1, Ikebukuro 2-chome

Toshima-ku, Tokyo 171-0014, JAPAN

PRESENT (NEW) ADDRESS: 2-20, Higashi-shinagawa 2-chome

Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, JAPAN

I hereby certify that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Date: December 12, 2008

Richard S. Barth

28,180

FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 FIFTH AVENUE, 16th FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708 Tel. Nos. (212) 319-4900

(212) 319-4551/Ext. 219

Fax No. (212) 319-5101

E-Mail Address: BARTH@FHGC-LAW.COM

PATENT REEL: 021977 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 12/12/2008